

PUBLIC NOTICE

Payson City is now accepting PARC Tax Committee applications.

Payson City is accepting applications for those interested in serving on the PARC Tax Committee. To qualify for this volunteer position, the City Council is seeking Payson residents over the age of 18. There are three (3) positions available for reappointment of current members or appointment of new members serving until August 2025.

An application may be obtained at the customer service desk at the Payson City Center or online at www.paysonutah.org. All applications must be submitted to the Payson City Recorder no later than 6:00 p.m. on September 5, 2023.

/s/ Kim E. Holindrake Kim E. Holindrake, MMC Payson City Recorder